
33 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1988 Ch. 432 

CHAPTER 431——H.F.No. 2120 
An act relating to public meetings; authorizing the governing board of a joint vocational 

technical district to establish meeting sites; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 
I36C.6I, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section l36C.61, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. L MEETINGS. Notwithstanding _a_ny Q t9_ the contragy, Q13 jgigg 
board may Q1151 meetings at gr_1y location convenient t_o the member districts@ 
file public, whether g go_t_ E meeting s_i_tg i_s located within tlg boundaries _o_f 
g member district. IQ joint board shall establish all maintain Q schedule o_f 
th_e time fld place gt‘ its meetings gig shall giv_e notice 9_f regular ml special 
meetings Q fig same manner as required Q other public bodies. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective July 1, 88. 

Approved March 30, 1988 

CHAPTER 432——H.1iNo. 2270 
An act relating to natural resources; authorizing a private sale of surplus state property 

to the Memorial Hospital Association of Cambridge. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF STATE PROPERTY TO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

ASSOCIATION. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 94.09 39 94.16, th_e com- 

missioner o_f administration may convey land described i_n _t_l_1_i_§ section to th_e 
Memorhil Hospital Association, Inc., o_f Cambridge, Minnesota. 

The land described i_n jg section may be sold by private sale Q‘ a consid- 
eration not 1_e§§ than it_s appraised value. The conveyance must l_)_e i_n z_1 form 
approved by the attorney general. 

The land that may be sold 5 vacant property without buildings i_n Cam- 
bridge containing Q acres more g le_s§ i_n Isanti county describedQ 

“The 1% 1,098 f§e_t 9f _L_o_t Q gf Auditor’s Subdivision fig 24 Isanti 
county, Minnesota, as measured at right angles t_o 11;; E l_i_1_1_e o_f gfi Q& 
Excepting therefrom E ‘I315; o_f _@ Q Q lying easterly o_f a li_ne_ drawn 
parallel @ £1 distant Q flag it o_f gig southerly projection 9_f Q9 center 
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li_r;e_> o_f South Dellwood Street (formerly known a_s Superior Street), § described 
i_I1@i3.0_f_.__.D€6dS D_s_a eSfl§_I1§_3.9_()_;.<>.Q.f.i_L§m£!l_€=.@0_1°m___.X001lnt 
recorder, Isanti county, Minnesota (Q measured a_t right angles t_o @ southerly 
projection 9_f flip center 1_i_r_1p pf South Dellwood Street). Subiect gg ease- 
ments, restrictions, 1 reservations o_f record, E any.” 1 property t_o Q conveyed i_n t_hi§ section i_s sugplus property _o_fE 
Cambridgp Regional Human Services Center jg § needed py tl1_e Memorial 
Hospital Association 1, t_o construct _a limited E facility. '_F_h_e property i_s 
adjacent t_o_ Memorial Hospital gpg is required 'S_O E E limited page facility E utilize existing services o_f Memorial Hospital. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s effective th_e Qy following final enactment. 
Approved March 30, 1988 

CHAPTER 433—S.F.N0. 1607 
An act relating to the city of Minneapolis; providing for the appointment, compensation, 

and liability of certain city employees and contractors; amending Laws 1969, chapter 937, 
section 1, subdivision 9, as amended, and 9a; Laws 1980, chapter 607, article 15, section 21; 
and Laws 1987, chapter 55, section 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1969, chapter 937, section 1, subdivision 9, as added by 

Laws 1982, chapter 491, section 2, and amended by Laws 1983, chapter 220, 
section 1, and Laws 1986, chapter 473, section 16, is amended to read: 

Subd. 9. The city coordinator of the city of Minneapolis may appoint a 
person to the following positions to perform the duties and services he may 
direct: 

(a) Purchasing agent; 

(b) Management information services director; 

(c) General manager of auditeri-urn 1:h_e convention Eta; 
(d) Managg o_f operations, _t_lye_ convention center; 

(g) Director of federal programs; 

(e) (9 Legislative liaison; 

(-F) (g) Director of energy programs; 
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